# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waymade Healthcare plc		09/19/2008	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amdipharm International Limited	
Street Address:	Whiteley Chambers, Don Street	
City:	St. Helier	
State/Country:	JERSEY	
Postal Code:	JE4 9 WG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2909621	AMDIPHARM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: jwalker@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt L. Grossman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 2: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VENN-02

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kurt L. Grossman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0512

900121681

OP \$40.00 29090

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt L. Grossman		
Signature:	/kurt l grossman/		
Date:	12/01/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=VENN-02_Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0513

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment is made effective as of the 1st day of September 2008, by Waymade Healthcare plc, a Great Britain corporation, Sovereign House Miles Gray Road, Basildon, Essex, SS14 3FR, England ("Waymade"), in favor of Amdipharm International Limited, a corporation of Jersey in the Channel Islands, Whiteley Chambers, Don Street, St. Helier, Jersey JE4 9 WG ("Amdipharm International").

WHEREAS, Waymade is the owner of the mark AMDIPHARM in various countries throughout the world ("the Trademark") and various registrations therefor, including U.S. Reg. No. 2,909,621 ("the Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Amdipharm International desires to acquire from Waymade, and Waymade desires to transfer to Amdipharm International, all United States right, title and interest in and to the mark AMDIPHARM including U.S. Reg. No. 2,909,621 and the goodwill in the United States associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Waymade does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amdipharm International all right, title and interest in and to the mark AMDIPHARM in the United States, in and to U.S. Reg. No. 2,909,621, together with the goodwill in the United States of the business symbolized by the mark AMIDPHARM, including the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Waymade has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Waymade Healthcare plc

MIGHAEL JOHN CULIEN
Printed Name

Puthorisad Signatory
Title

COUNTRY OF ENGLAND

RECORDED: 12/01/2008

COUNTY OF London

SS

The foregoing was subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of sphewber 2008 by from Cullen, as authorized rignatory of Waymade Healthcare plc.

Printed Name

Title

Witness my hand and official seal

NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public London, England (Richard J. Saville) My Commission Expires My Commission expires at Death

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0514**